505370819 03/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5417611 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QING LIN	04/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDREGEN, LLC			
Street Address:	5104 GLOW HAVEN WAY			
City:	PERRY HALL			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21128			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14787164	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3300

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MDR-15-1598US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM L. BARTOW

SIGNATURE: /williamlbartow/

DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=3_Lin_to_Medregen#page1.tif source=3_Lin_to_Medregen#page2.tif

PATENT 505370819 REEL: 048575 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Qing Lin, residing at 3501 Saint Paul St., Baltimore, MD 21218 (the "Assignor"), am a co-inventor of the inventions described, disclosed and claimed in the patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Applications"),

WHEREAS, MedRegen, LLC., with offices at 5104 Glow Haven Way, Perry Hall, MD 21128 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest, in and to the Applications, including all inventions and discoveries disclosed therein or encompassed thereby, all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on the inventions claimed by the Applications, and all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for such inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon reasonable request of the Assignee, or its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to supply information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of the subject matter described, disclosed and claimed in the Applications, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to register or record the Applications in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Assignor is free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on the date set forth below.

4127 /2016

Qing Lin

Exhibit A to Qing Lin -MedRegen Assignment

Title	Country	Appln. No.	Pub. No.	Priority Date	Filing Date
Wound Healing Via Autologous	WO	PCT/US201 4/035793	WO2014/179266	4/29/13 11/22/13	4/29/13
Stem Cell Mobilization	CN	2014800374 99	-	4/29/13 11/22/13	4/29/13
	EP	14791563	-	4/29/13 11/22/13	4/29/13

EAST\123483376. 12/2

RECORDED: 03/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 048575 FRAME: 0973